WARRANTY INFORMATION

MODELS

463276016
463367016
463675016
468200515
468200415

16301878

12401734

15601897
15601902

14101550
12301567

SCOPE OF COVERAGE

Stainless Steel Burner

Firebox and Lid

All Other Parts

Firebox and Lid

Ash Pan

All Other Parts

Stainless Steel Burner

Firebox and Lid

All Other Parts

Stainless Steel Burner

Firebox and Lid

All Other Parts

All Grill Parts

Char-BleliL

PERIOD OF COVERAGE* TYPE OF FAILURE COVERAGE

10 years from date of purchase

Manufacturing and material

3 from date of h
years from date of purchase defects only

1 year from date of purchase

10 years from date of purchase

Manufacturing and material

5 years from date of purchase
JeSs R defects only

2 years from date of purchase

5 years from date of purchase

Manufacturing and material
5 years from date of purchase
defects only

1 year from date of purchase

5 years from date of purchase

Manufacturing and material
2 years from date of purchase
defects only

1 year from date of purchase
Manufacturing and material

1 from date of h
year from date of purchase defects only

*NOTE: A dated sales receipt WILL be required for warranty service. Published Sept 2016



