WARRANTY INFORMATION



MODELS	SCOPE OF COVERAGE	PERIOD OF COVERAGE*	TYPE OF FAILURE COVERAGE
463276016 463367016 463675016 468200515 468200415	Stainless Steel Burner	10 years from date of purchase	Manufacturing and material defects only
	Firebox and Lid	3 years from date of purchase	
	All Other Parts	1 year from date of purchase	
16301878	Firebox and Lid	10 years from date of purchase	Manufacturing and material defects only
	Ash Pan	5 years from date of purchase	
	All Other Parts	2 years from date of purchase	
12401734	Stainless Steel Burner	5 years from date of purchase	Manufacturing and material defects only
	Firebox and Lid	5 years from date of purchase	
	All Other Parts	1 year from date of purchase	
15601897 15601902	Stainless Steel Burner	5 years from date of purchase	Manufacturing and material defects only
	Firebox and Lid	2 years from date of purchase	
	All Other Parts	1 year from date of purchase	
14101550 12301567	All Grill Parts	1 year from date of purchase	Manufacturing and material defects only

*NOTE: A dated sales receipt WILL be required for warranty service. Published Sept 2016